CTD9000 CONTENTS
機型編號說明  Model numbering ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1
1. 規格  Specifications ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------2
2. 搬運  Moving ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------2
3. 安裝說明  Installation ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------3
3-1. 上載式安裝  Table top installation ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------3
3-2. 半沉式安裝  Semi submerged installation ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------3
4. 使用前說明  Before operation ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------4

CTD 9 0 1 3–0– 3 5 6 M / R P 003 / U C P - B1
CTD9 0 0 0SERIES 高速直驅方筒型繃縫機Direct Drive High Speed Cylinder Bed Interlock machine
● 機型編號說明 MODEL NUMBERING
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Interlock Machines
Machine For Extra Heavy Materials.
Machine With Left Hand Knife Mechanism.
Interlock Machine.
3.0mm).
Knife, Rear Puller & Chips Suction Pipe) .
3 → 3 針  3-Needle
4 → 4 針  4-Needle
※機型、用途及可選擇加裝的裝置等其他資訊內容，可至本公司網站查詢或以電話方式諮詢
If you have any questions about our machine models, applications, optional device's or any other informations
needed to know, please visit our company's website or contact us via e-mail, fax, telephone directly.
Rear Puller ( For Cylinder Bed Interlock ).
RP003：後拉引式拖輪裝置
UCP-B1：氣動式自動切線裝置
Pneumatic Type Under Bed Thread
Trimming System For Cylinder Bed
Interlock Machines.
Interlock Machines.
Trimming System For Cylinder Bed
Electric Type Under Bed Thread
UCE-B1：電動式自動切線裝置
2. 搬運  Moving
outside is possible by moving control lever up and down)
壓扣式  By push-button
Mobil#10或同等級的產品  Mobil#10 or equivalent
強制潤滑  Automatic lubrication by oil pump
By adjusting screw or by control lever (Adjusting during operation from
外部調整，附粗調扳手，微調旋鈕
最大縮縫比 1 : 2.9，最小伸縫比 1 : 0.3
Max. normal differential ratio 1 : 2.9, max. Reverse differential ratio 1 : 0.3
For needles distance 5.6mm ; with spreader : 5.0mm with no spreader : 7.0mm
33mm
3 Needles : 4.8mm, 5.6mm, 6.4mm (2 Needles : 3.2mm, 4.0mm)
3針 : 4.8mm, 5.6mm, 6.4mm (2針 : 3.2mm, 4.0mm)
Schmetz or Organ UY128GAS No.65~No.90 ( 標準 Standard : No.70 )
1.4~3.6mm 相當於7~18針 / 每英吋  Stitch number : 7~18 stitch / inch
(4500 stitches / min for the machine with puller)
4500針 / 每分鐘 , Max. 4500 stitches / min
薄類,中厚類  General seaming of knitted material
ISO 406, 407, 602, 605
280mm
CTD 9000
潤滑油  Lubrication oil
潤滑方式  Lubrication
差動調整方式
Differential feed regulation
差動可調範圍
Differential ratio
進給調整方式  Feed regulation
Presser foot lift
壓腳提升量
針棒行程  Needle stroke
針距  Needle distance
進給可調範圍  Stitch length
縫針型號  Needle to be used
最大縫製速度  Sewing speed
適用範圍  Application
線跡型式  Stitch type
Circumference of cylinder bed
圓筒座周長
種類  Description
型式  Model
1. 規格  Specifications
當搬運機器時，請勿從下座布板蓋部位搬動。！
外型尺寸  Dimensions 540mm (L) * 250mm (W) * 430mm (H)
重量  Weight 46 kg
針距為5.6mm時，有上飾縫勾針：5.0mm，無飾縫勾針：7.0mm
Do not hold the cloth plate cover when carrying the machine.
5. 潤滑油及冷卻油  Lubrication oil and cooling oil